OP \$65.00 4164838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moonlight TargetCo, LLC		07/10/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outcomes Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	5900 Lake Ellenor Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 600		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32809		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4164838	MSCRIPTS
Registration Number:	4367358	MX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-404-2367

Email:chris@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher CotropiaAddress Line 1:213 Bayly CourtAddress Line 2:Bey & Cotropia PLLCAddress Line 4:Richmond, VIRGINIA 23229

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Cotropia

SIGNATURE: /Christopher Cotropia/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Moonlight TargetCo, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Moonlight TargetCo, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0191

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOONLIGHT TARGETCO,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOONLIGHT TARGETCO, LLC" TO
"OUTCOMES HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY
OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

7511381 8100 SR# 20232949932

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Shallock Societary of State

Authentication: 203705890

Date: 07-10-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0192 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:58 AM 07/10/2023
FILED 08:58 AM 07/10/2023
SR 20232949932 - File Number 7511381

1.

2.

RECORDED: 12/05/2023

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liab	ility Company:	Moonligh	t TargetCo,	LLC
The Certificate of For	mation of the lir	nited liability	company is her	eby amended
as follows:				
The name of the to Outcomes Hol		lability	company is	changed
L	EOF the under	signed have	executed this Ce	rtificate on
the 10th	_day of _July			2023
	By:		Docusigned by: Mule Dieterma	in
	* ·		Authorized Perso	n(s)
	Na	me: Jude D	ieterman	
			Print or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0193